

Adoption Resolution December 2, 2020

## **Resolution to Accept Donated Funds**

Whereas, the Marie H. Katzenbach School for the Deaf, administered by the New Jersey Department of Education, is the recipient of donations to meet the needs of students resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic; and

Whereas, N.J.S.A. 18A:4-26 requires the approval of the New Jersey State Board of Education in order for the Commissioner of Education to accept donated funds; and

Whereas, donations totaling \$8,415 were made this school year from Sorenson, the Lions Katzenbach Committee, and the Katzenbach Alumni Association, through the Katzenbach Foundation, for seven laptop computers; and

Whereas, donations totaling \$1,800 were also made by the Katzenbach Parents Staff Education Foundation for the purchase of 20 accounts for an online platform; now, therefore, be it

**Resolved,** that the New Jersey State Board of Education approves the acceptance of \$10,215 in donated funds listed for the aforementioned specified purposes for the 2020-2021 school year.

Angelica Allen-McMillan, Ed.D., Acting Commissioner Acting Secretary, N.J. State Board of Education Kathy Goldenberg, President N.J. State Board of Education